

Resolution 2023-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEDERLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT GRANTING AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT TO NAMED EMPLOYEES, CONSULTANTS, OR BOARD MEMBERS OF THE DISTRICT IN ORDER THAT THE DISTRICT'S FINANCIAL AFFAIRS MAY BE MANAGED EFFECTIVELY.

WHEREAS, *Nederland Fire Protection District* retains employees and consultants to provide financial management services to the district:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of *Nederland Fire Protection District* hereby designates those individuals here-in listed, the authority to act on behalf of the district to provide management services reporting all actions taken by the Board and Fire Chief.

- 1. Sherry Snyder, Administrator
- 2. Stephanie Cooke, Consultant
- 3. Iain Irwin-Powell, Board President
- 4. Todd Wiesler, Board Treasurer
- 5. Jessica McElvain, Board Secretary

WHEREAS, individuals in the positions designated as having authority to act may change from time to time by further resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the *Nederland Fire Protection District* adopts this resolution granting certain financial powers as an instrument to properly set forth those authorized to act on behalf of the district to provide necessary financial management services.

Approved this 15th day of March 2023, by the Nederland Fire Protection District Board Directors.

APPROVED	ATTEST
(Vice Presiden, Guy Falsetti)	(Secretary, Jessica McElvain)

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911.